900365718 05/25/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM385595

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900364824

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOLASULYMAN COMPANY INC		02/05/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAWFINCH INC	
Street Address:	1368 camelia street	
City:	riverdale	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30296	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86690872	FRENCH KISS VODKA OF LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787895633

Email: info@frenchkissvodka.com

Correspondent Name: lola sulyman

Address Line 1: 1368 camelia street

Address Line 4: riverdale, GEORGIA 30296

NAME OF SUBMITTER:OYINDAMOLA SULYMANSIGNATURE:/SULYMAN/DATE SIGNED:05/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900365718 REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0363

Control Number: 15039984

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

LolaSulyman Company a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 01/29/2016 changing its name to

Hawfinch Inc

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 02/05/2016



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 05/17/2016